

Privacy Policy

Happy Tour app is owned by Happy Tour Viagens e Turismo LTDA.

We have adopted this Privacy Policy, which determines how we are processing the information collected by Happy Tour. Therefore, you must read this Privacy Policy before using Happy Tour website.

Personal information we collect:

Our app do not collect any personal data from our users. The app simply shows the data of the given trip code.

Links to other websites:

Our app may contain links to other websites that are not owned or controlled by us. Please be aware that we are not responsible for such other websites or third parties' privacy practices. We encourage you to be aware when you leave our website and read the privacy statements of each website that may collect personal information.

Information security:

We secure information you provide on computer servers in a controlled, secure environment, protected from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. We keep reasonable administrative, technical, and physical safeguards to protect against unauthorized access, use, modification, and personal data disclosure in its control and custody. However, no data transmission over the Internet or wireless network can be guaranteed.

Legal disclosure:

We will disclose any information we collect, use or receive if required or permitted by law, such as to comply with a subpoena or similar legal process, and when we believe in good faith that disclosure is necessary to protect our rights, protect your safety or the safety of others, investigate fraud, or respond to a government request.

Contact information:

If you would like to contact us to understand more about this Policy or wish to contact us concerning any matter relating to individual rights and your Personal Information, you may send an email to contato@happytour.com.br.